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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8
Off on the wrong track ............cccveerenerreercrnennn, 68% 67% 68% 70%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccocvverennn. 25 24 25 21
NOE SUME ... 7 9 7 9

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8
Better off than it is right nOW.........cccoocverrienen. 23% 21% 20% 18%
About the same as it is right now ..................... 32 31 33 33
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........cccccovcvrencs 29 34 34 36
NOE SUME ... 15 14 13 13

YES ottt 98%
NO oot -
NOE SUFE ...t nss 2
Strong DEMOCTaL ... 27%
Weak DEMOCTAL........ccveeiiereieieieiee e 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccceveuneen. 6
INdEPENdENT........ccoivie e 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans......................... 5
Weak Republican ..........ccccvieninrenieeseeesssesessneens 15
Strong Republican............cciveieiveieieiieeeeeeee 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo isesessseeseeseeneens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oo 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreiereceeeneereereeeiseeesseeseeneeeens 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoveerreeiereereereeeens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeovverereencereeeens 43
Very important ..o 28%
Somewhat important ............ccoeeeveeiieicnieeeee e 42
Not too important...........ccccvveercesccerce s 20
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...oivrieirereceneeneereeeeeisesessssesseseeeens 70%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .....vvrereneereereereereireressneeseeneeeens 30
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 82% 90% 50% 54% 73% 65%
45 7 9 40 29 23 20
11 10 1 10 16 5 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
29% 12% 20% 28% 23% 23% 20%
34 31 29 38 36 31 34
19 42 37 22 27 30 31

17 16 13 12 13 16 15
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cceeeererreeneeneeneereereinennn, 17% 15% 17% 15% 35% 3% 2% 29% 15% 16% 6%
Somewhat approve..........ccccceveeeveieiernieenennn, 23 24 22 22 40 14 7 33 31 20 30
Somewhat diSapPProve .......cccovvvevveeerriiereirieens 14 17 15 17 13 30 1 18 20 12 23
Strongly diSapprove..........ccvcereeercererereeneereneene, 43 42 43 42 9 46 80 18 30 50 30
NOE SUME ..o 3 2 3 4 4 7 * 2 3 2 12
APPROVE (NET)....curveeerernieneeneeneeneereiseeeinnens 40% 39 39 37 75 17 9 62 47 36 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covvrereirerneeneereereeeeeeens 57 59 58 59 21 75 91 36 51 62 53
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cc.cceeverreeneeneeneereereeeennn, 19% 17% 17% 14% 39% 4% 1% 31% 19% 18% 6%
Somewhat approve..........ccoceveeeevereirerrieenenne, 20 22 21 22 34 13 7 28 25 17 31
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccvevereierrieenenne, 14 15 14 15 15 23 1 18 19 13 17
Strongly diSapProve..........ccoveeveerercererereeneereneene, 44 44 44 44 8 49 81 20 33 50 33
NOE SUME ..ot 3 3 3 4 4 1 * 3 4 2 12
APPROVE (NET)....cuiveeereriereeneenseneereieeeennens 39% 38 39 36 73 17 8 59 44 34 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..couvvrererierneeneereereeeereeens 58 59 58 60 23 72 92 38 52 63 50
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cccceerereeneeneeneereereeeennn, 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 2% 13% 11% 9% 9% 1%
Somewhat approve..........cccoceveeevereiernieeienne, 28 24 23 24 1 16 49 19 26 30 19
Somewhat disapprove...........ccccvcvereierrieenenne, 24 23 25 24 23 31 24 18 22 24 39
Strongly diSapprove.........ccooveveeevereiversieeiennn, 34 38 36 37 56 36 11 45 36 33 29
NOE SUME ..o 6 7 8 7 5 16 3 8 7 5 12
APPROVE (NET)....iuiveeirernieneeneenseneereeseeeennens 36% 32 32 32 15 18 62 30 35 39 20
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvrerereeneeneereereeeereeens 59 61 61 61 79 67 34 62 57 57 68

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o |n vitro fertilization, or IVF

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
34% 30 6 5
48% 27 4 4
23% 29 6 7
23% 33 9 7
29% 24 6 7
35% 33 5 4
37% 31 6 5
29% 29 7 2
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Planned Parenthood...........cccooreeevvevcoocceiissssseseeeeeeeseeeeeensssssse 35% 28 9 19 8 2 63% 27 ¢
Apr-232023 | 39% 26 10 16 8 1 65% 26 90
Jul-52022 | 36% 23 8 22 9 2 59% 30 89
Jun-27 2022 | 34% 25 9 21 10 1 59% 30 89
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 27 5 3 6 1 85% 8 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 25 10 21 15 4 50% 31 81
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 30 13 35 7 2 43% 47 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 24 6 12 10 3 68% 18 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 23 8 15 9 3 65% 23 88
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 29 9 21 6 1 62% 30 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 32 5 10 17 - 68% 15 83
® [SPLITA] ROE V. WadE............oooocoooeeeveeccoeeeeeceeeeseeees e 36% 20 12 16 14 3 56% 28 84
Jan-8 2024 | 35% 20 11 17 13 4 55% 28 83
Apr-23 2023 | 38% 18 11 17 12 4 56% 28 84
Jul-52022 | 37% 18 10 23 10 3 55% 33 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 16 5 10 1 2 73% 15 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 19 10 12 24 2 52% 22 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 20 23 15 3 39% 43 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 15 1 15 22 4 48% 26 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 23 7 7 14 6 67% 13 80
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 19 13 17 1 2 58% 30 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 32 2 9 18 - 71% 1 82
o The U.S. Supreme COUr................vvvvvvvvvviririririsssssssssssssssssssssssssons 13% 31 26 20 9 1 45% 45 20
Nov-132023 | 10% 31 28 20 10 1 42% 48 89
Sep-112023 | 11% 33 28 21 7 1 44% 49 93
Aug-212023 | 13% 31 26 23 6 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 21 30 31 9 1 29% 62 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 21 30 23 16 1 30% 53 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 45 19 6 8 1 66% 26 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 25 30 17 13 1 38% 47 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 26 22 25 14 1 38% 47 85
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 34 24 20 7 * 48% 44 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 31 27 21 15 - 37% 48 85
® The Democratic Party ............eneneresessseseseneee 19% 25 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
Feb-192024 | 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 96
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 28 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Jan-8 2024 | 18% 26 18 34 3 * 44% 52 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 47 7 5 1 - 86% 12 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 15 32 38 14 1 16% 69 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 25 67 1 1 6% 92 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 35 1 14 4 1 70% 25 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 30 18 22 4 2 55% 40 95
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 19 41 2 * 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 43 17 27 6 50% 44 94
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIBN ....ooovovvvevevesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 21% 22 12 44 1 * 42% 56 99
Feb-192024 | 17% 22 17 43 1 * 39% 60 99
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 22 13 45 1 * 41% 58 99
Jan-8 2024 | 16% 24 15 44 1 * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 39 10 8 1 - 81% 19 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 14 29 50 4 * 17% 79 96
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 81 * - 9% 91 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 31 16 17 2 - 66% 33 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 28 15 33 2 * 51% 47 98
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 18 12 51 1 - 37% 62 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 42 16 32 2 50% 48 98
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvvcvivciivinirivesresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Feb-192024 | 24% 19 9 47 1 * 43% 55 98
Jan-29 2024 | 27% 17 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Jan-8 2024 | 24% 17 10 49 1 * 41% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 84 * * 8% 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 21 1 46 3 * 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 30 12 8 * - 80% 20 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 13 8 65 1 1 25% 73 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 21 7 51 * * 41% 59 100
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 17 10 43 * - 46% 53 100
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 23 9 56 1 34% 66 99
o The Republican Party............rneseseseseseneee 14% 27 18 37 4 * 41% 55 %
Feb-192024 | 14% 27 20 36 4 * 41% 55 96
Jan-29 2024 | 15% 26 20 36 3 * 41% 56 97
Jan-8 2024 | 14% 25 21 37 3 * 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 19 68 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 17 32 34 14 1 19% 66 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 52 13 5 1 - 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 12 17 51 6 1 24% 68 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 25 15 43 5 1 36% 58 93
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 31 16 34 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 22 37 35 3 - 25% 72 97
© Kamala HarTiS ........ccoooocovvooooeececeeeeececceesee e 18% 23 1 43 5 1 41% 53 %4
Feb-192024 | 18% 22 12 41 6 1 40% 53 93
Oct-92023 | 15% 23 12 42 6 2 38% 54 92
Apr-10 2023 | 19% 23 11 40 5 2 42% 51 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 38 10 8 5 2 76% 18 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 18 19 46 12 2 20% 65 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 9 79 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 31 13 14 5 1 67% 27 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 23 18 26 9 2 45% 44 89
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 21 10 50 3 1 35% 60 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 35 13 29 14 - 44% 42 86
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O NIKKI HAIBY ...ooooovvvevcvcvssessesssssssssesssss s sssssssssssssssseees 7% 25 21 24 14 8 32% 45 78
Jan-29 2024 | 8% 22 22 23 15 10 29% 45 75
Aug-72023 | 7% 18 12 17 21 24 25% 30 55
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 18 14 19 21 20 27% 33 60
Latest Data by Party Dem % 20 22 25 17 9 27% 47 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 20 18 21 23 13 25% 39 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 32 21 24 9 5 40% 45 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 8% 21 16 23 22 10 30% 39 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 12 22 21 20 14 24% 42 66
Latest Data by Race White % 27 22 25 1 7 34% 47 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 24 21 19 24 6 30% 40 70
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENALIVES .......ovovvvvvevvivevivivivivisiessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 9% 19 16 22 23 12 28% 37 65
Feb-192024 | 7% 20 13 21 25 14 27% 34 61
Jan-29 2024 | 8% 19 14 20 26 12 27% 35 62
Jan-82024 | 7% 20 14 21 23 15 27% 35 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 11 16 37 21 14 14% 52 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 16 15 15 32 19 19% 30 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 30 16 7 23 8 46% 23 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 6% 14 1 26 24 18 20% 37 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 13 17 18 26 15 24% 35 59
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 22 16 21 21 10 32% 37 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 11 25 20 26 15 13% 45 58
o [SPLIT B] Dobbs v. Jackson Women's Health Organization..| 8% 12 8 10 25 37 20% 18 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 15 7 11 23 34 25% 18 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 1% 11 1 14 34 39 12% 14 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 10 9 25 39 17% 19 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 21 9 4 28 25 34% 13 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 16 12 7 25 31 25% 19 44
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 11 7 11 25 39 18% 18 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 7 10 15 29 39 7% 25 32
® Mitch MCCONNEII ... 2% 14 23 39 15 7 16% 62 78
Jun-52023 | 3% 15 24 36 14 7 18% 61 79
Jan-92023 | 4% 15 21 40 14 6 20% 61 80
Nov-212022 | 5% 18 19 38 15 5 22% 58 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 17 52 14 8 9% 69 78
Latest Data by Party Ind * 10 24 36 20 10 10% 60 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 22 30 26 14 5 26% 55 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 16 41 18 10 15% 57 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 6 14 37 24 13 12% 50 63
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 15 26 39 12 5 18% 65 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 10 20 37 25 7 11% 57 68
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Mar-11
INFIALION ..o 50%
Jobs and the economy ..........cccveuvivreininennene, 44
IMMIGration..........coeurereeunereeseree s 41
Health care ..., 29
Social Security and Medicare.............cccveuuenne. 26
Corruption in government..........cccoeerrerrerernennn, 26
CHME 1ot 24
National security and foreign policy................. 21
GUNS . 21
Climate change and the environment............... 21
ADOTON ..o 20
Education..........ccovenrinrnireese e, 15
DEMOCIACY ..o 13
Oversight of the Biden administration .............. 8
Student 10ans........ccvvevieerin, 7
The coronavirus pandemic............oereveererenns 3
Oher e 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

51% 49% 48% 37% 50% 63% 49% 44% 51% 46%
44 43 44 39 49 48 45 51 42 54
37 38 37 26 38 58 26 33 45 32
28 30 30 39 25 19 35 38 26 38
29 29 26 32 24 20 25 24 26 18
28 27 33 17 31 34 18 24 27 22
26 25 24 20 22 28 37 17 21 25
23 19 22 14 17 31 13 12 24 17
24 22 24 34 12 10 25 21 20 34
20 22 25 32 27 8 17 19 21 28
18 20 18 32 14 8 23 31 18 21
12 16 13 16 19 12 16 10 15 9
13 13 13 20 6 6 17 13 12 7
7 8 10 1 8 15 4 6 10 2
6 6 8 10 8 3 10 10 5 15
5 4 3 5 1 2 3 6 3 4
2 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 3

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can select up

to four.

IMMIGratioN.......coovieeecerce s
Conducting oversight into the Biden administration..........
INFIALION ..o
ADOTHON ...

Jobs and the economy

National security and foreign policy...........ccccvevrrirrernnnne
Corruption in gOVErNMENL..........ovreereereereererecrreereereereenens

Guns

Social Security and Medicare.............cccoeverirninieneenenns
Health Care ..o
DEMOCTACY ...oeerceieece e
Climate change and the environment.............ccocoooenineene
EUCALION. ...
The coronavirus pandemic...........ccoecevverereeersierennenens
StUAENt 108NS.......coeeerece e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

................... 57% 53% 52% 52% 65% 46% 52% 60% 56%
................... 43 56 51 41 35 38 34 44 51
................... 32 30 18 31 47 25 29 34 26
................... 29 32 40 34 17 40 35 27 33
29 26 17 25 43 22 27 30 30
................... 26 27 19 26 35 22 19 26 36
................... 20 27 14 17 27 14 18 21 15
20 22 27 19 13 24 22 19 25
17 16 14 26 19 20 15 16 24
................... 14 13 13 11 15 15 14 13 16
................... 11 11 9 11 13 15 17 9 13
................... 7 9 7 4 7 8 11 6 5
................... 7 6 8 6 5 1 9 6 5
................... 7 6 6 8 7 9 14 6 6
................... 5 4 5 6 4 5 9 5 2
................... 4 6 5 3 3 7 5 4 3
................... 5 5 8 5 1 4 4 5 3
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BIDENPRIORLIST. [SPLIT A] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden is most focused on? You can select
up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
STUAENEIOANS......ceoeeie s 36% 29% 40% 43% 27% 38% 38% 34%
Climate change and the environMeNt...........ccovrnnennnnneeees 32 25 31 40 14 24 36 36
Jobs and the €CONOMY ..o s 29 44 19 15 40 29 26 41
ADOTHON ..o 28 21 35 35 16 20 31 25
National security and foreign POlCY..........cevuerriereerireiieerreseseneseeeerseieees 28 30 32 24 26 31 27 36
IMMIGFALION .....cevcerverii e 23 26 22 19 23 33 21 29
DEMOCTACY ...vveveveieieicieisieis ettt nn e 22 33 1 14 28 21 21 26
GUNS .ottt 20 17 18 24 21 17 19 20
INFIAEHON ... e 19 24 18 15 31 15 17 24
Health care 19 30 12 8 22 28 16 20
Social Security and MEICAre..............ccvveveviieieceeie e 18 26 9 11 26 13 17 13
The coronavirus PaNAEMIC .........cvueerrirrriereeiiesse s sseses 14 12 16 17 12 29 14 1
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ...............ccovevenenereiniiniens 12 8 16 14 15 12 10 16
EQUCAION.......vvtreieicee b 9 12 7 7 12 8 9 8
CIME oottt 8 " 4 6 18 10 6 8
Corruption iN GOVEINMENL .........ovurereeeeireecseseseeseeseese e sssss e sssssses 7 5 8 8 5 10 7 10
OBNE .ot 6 1 8 11 3 6 7 3

DEMPRIORLIST. [SPLIT B] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You can
select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Climate change and the environmMent............ccovnncesnneeies 40% 29% 36% 52% 18% 29% 45% 40%
ADOTHON ..ottt bbb 38 29 32 49 36 33 41 22
GUNS .ottt bbb 30 25 23 37 25 24 31 30
STUAENEIOANS......ceceei s 29 20 33 37 22 24 29 41
JobS and the CONOMY ........c.viiiriiciicte e 27 41 24 12 34 28 25 18
INFIAEION ... 24 33 27 13 34 25 21 29
HEAIN CAIE ...t 22 26 19 18 32 26 19 1
IMIMIGFALION ..ot s 21 24 26 16 26 29 17 44
DBMOCTACY ...evriieertceettite et 20 30 16 11 24 18 21 14
Social Security and MEdICAre ..o sneees 19 28 17 11 22 17 20 16
National security and foreign POlCY..........cevuereereenererieerresesesenereeesseeeees 18 26 13 11 13 27 17 27
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ............cveirrieeeeiireeee s 14 6 13 22 5 10 16 1
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration .............ccovennenereiieiniens 13 7 13 21 10 14 13 26
Corruption in QOVEIMMENL.........c.cuiieeierieeie et 10 12 8 9 18 13 9 1"
EQUCATION. ...ttt 10 10 12 9 8 20 10 4
CIME oot 9 12 13 5 25 9 6 16
OBNE ..ot 3 1 6 4 2 4 3 2

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 34% 32% 23% 21% 36% 31% 32% 30% 31% 36% 18%
SOME ..o 32 33 34 33 34 23 32 30 39 31 42
ATIE oo, 20 20 24 22 17 25 22 21 17 19 25
NOthING ..o 14 15 19 24 12 21 14 19 13 13 15
ALOT/SOME (NET) ...coueveivrerrirerieerreireieierens 66% 65 57 54 71 54 64 60 70 68 60
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% % | 34%  26% 2%  16%
18 35 43 29

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8
23% 15% 21% 16% 43%

Mostly POSItIVE ......c.cvvreeeiccrce e,

Mostly negative..........ccooereurerneniniienereeenn, 39 42 37 36 15 45 63

Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 25 29 24 25 30 24 20 32 26 22 34

Have heard nothing in past few days about

BIdeN ..o 13 14 18 23 12 23 1 15 13 12 21
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have climate change  abortion  support
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? border  gave Nl PP

strong .tr.y.I ng mfl:tlon one

a d re S S Jobsmdmlm

israel gaza
people ™ job
immigration helping
speech economy -~

ukraine st udent loanswmp

infrastructure rights country

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have speech cognitive
inflation  corrupt money

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? . ¥
incompetent mental bo r'd er s
health trum

illegal
T lies Unflt
palestine issues Cr|s1s
People —
Funmng

address SOtu Country

senile gaza _ ukraine memory

e jmmigration

genocide
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Protecting access to contraception, like birth CONtrOl..............oooovvvvveeceiieee s, 53% 29 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 20 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 58 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 15
Latest Data by Race White 51% 32 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 24 26
@ AADOTTION. ... 52% 34 15
Feb-19 2024 47% 35 18
Jan-29 2024 49% 34 17
Sep-11 2023 48% 33 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 68 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 27 15
Latest Data by Race White 48% 39 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 20 21
e Protecting access to reproductive care, including IVF (in vitro fertilization) ... 51% 30 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 20 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 60 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 16 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 26 21
Latest Data by Race White 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 22 22
© HEAIN CATE....ccccooo s 49% 38 13
Feb-19 2024 49% 36 15
Jan-29 2024 49% 37 14
Dec-4 2023 50% 36 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 76 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 19 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 32 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 43 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 31 25
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© S0Cial SECUMLY ANA MEAICATE.........ooovvvevevvvvrvrvrerssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 48% 39 14
Feb-19 2024 47% 37 16
Jan-29 2024 46% 38 16
Dec-4 2023 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 31 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 78 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 27 25
® [SPLIT A] DEIMOCTACY .......ooooiiiiseeeieseeceesesveeesssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssseesssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssesesesssssssssnssssssssson 47% 39 14
Feb-19 2024 45% 37 18
Jan-29 2024 45% 38 17
Sep-11 2023 46% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 34 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 80 1"
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 14 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 26 1"
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 17 17
© [SPLIT B] ProteCting EMOCIACY ..o eeessssssssssssssssssssseessssssssssssssssssesesesssssssssssssssssssion 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 32 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 7 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 35 19
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 45 25
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oovoooiieverreeeses s 42% 47 10
Feb-19 2024 40% 46 14
Jan-29 2024 41% 49 10
Dec-4 2023 40% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 47 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 40 1"
Latest Data by Race White 37% 54 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 39 22
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© COSE OF [IVING..ovvvvvevcvvvevereseveeseeessesssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssss s ss s s sssssssssssnnns 39% 46 15
Feb-19 2024 40% 44 16
Jan-29 2024 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 9 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 45 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 86 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 34 34
O INFIAHON.........ooooeeeceveeveesese s 38% 49 13
Feb-19 2024 37% 47 16
Jan-29 2024 38% 47 15
Dec-4 2023 37% 47 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 46 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 89 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 22 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 41 16
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 42 28
O [ITIMUGITALION ..o 38% 51 11
Feb-19 2024 36% 50 15
Jan-29 2024 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 49 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 89 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 29 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race White 34% 58 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 37 24
© COrTUPLION IN GOVEIMMENT ......ccoovorvivieverrrrrreessssssssmseeesrsssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss st 37% 40 22
Feb-19 2024 36% 37 27
Jan-29 2024 37% 38 25
Dec-4 2023 39% 37 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 9 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 30 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 7 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 20 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Race White 33% 46 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 27 34
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
L3O 01 50000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0000000000000 000000 0000000000000 00000000000 OSSOSO TSSOSO 36% 49 15
Feb-19 2024 36% 46 18
Jan-29 2024 36% 48 16
Dec-4 2023 37% 37 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 42 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 25 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 44 14
Latest Data by Race White 32% 56 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 34 34
Q6. Do you think the current political system in the United States is generally functional or generally dysfunctional?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar11 Jan-29  Oct-30 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Functional - feel this way strongly ............ccccveuenee 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 11% 8% 4% %
Functional - feel this way somewhat .................... 15 18 16 20 8 13 18 12 16 12
Dysfunctional - feel this way somewhat ............... 34 33 35 33 27 37 31 34 34 37
Dysfunctional - feel this way strongly ................... 41 38 39 34 54 44 32 37 43 36
NOE SUFE ... 5 6 5 5 9 4 8 9 4 7
FUNCTIONAL (NET) ..oovvoeerieeiereirneiseiseeeeeeenns 20% 23 20 28 9 15 29 20 19 20
DYSFUNCTIONAL (NET) c.oocorreeieerreireeeeeeenne 74 72 75 67 81 81 64 7 77 74

Q7. [IF DYSFUNCTIONAL] You indicated that you think the current political system in the United States is generally dysfunctional. Do you
think that it is fixable or not?

Mar-11
Very fixable ... 26%
Somewnhat fiXable ........c.ccovvvviiieeeeee 46
Not that fixable..........ccocovvveveeiececeeea, 16
Not at all fixable ..........ccoovvveveeiiieccceeee, 6
NOESUE ..ouvcteeeecee e 5
FIXABLE (NET) ...vvverieieiecee e 72%
NOT FIXABLE (NET) ..o 23

Jan-29
24%
49
15

6
7

73
20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-302023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 30% 17% 26% 27% 18% 27% 17%

49 45 41 48 38 48 47 51

16 16 20 16 18 13 16 21

6 4 12 7 8 14 5 8

7 6 10 3 9 7 5 4

71 74 58 74 66 66 74 68

22 19 32 23 26 27 21 28

a7x. Do you think the current political system in the United States is generally functional or generally dysfunctional? [IF DYSFUNCTIONAL]
You indicated that you think the current political system in the United States is generally dysfunctional. Do you think that it is fixable or

not?

VOL:

Mar-11
(Not dysfunctional) ..........coereereererienineenieneinennens 26%
Dysfunctional - Very fixable...........cccoovennieninnee 20
Dysfunctional - Somewhat fixable......................... 34
Dysfunctional - Not fixable............cccceeviereirnnnens 17
Dysfunctional - Not sure...........cccooeeevereeiierccnnennn 4
DYSFUNCTIONAL - FIXABLE (NET) .....ccvverrenee 54%

Jan-29
28%
17
35
14

5

52

Oct-30 2023

25%
16
37
17
5

53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 19% 19% 36% 29% 23% 26%
20 14 21 17 13 21 13
30 33 39 24 34 36 37
13 26 18 16 19 16 21
4 8 3 6 5 4 3
50 47 60 42 47 57 50
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Q8. [IF DYSFUNCTIONAL] How much impact do you think dysfunction in Washington, D.C. has on you and your family?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Oct-302023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A MJOr IMPACL.......ceceeecereeere s 36% 35% 35% 31% 38% 40% 32% 36% 19%
A moderate IMPaCt .........ccococeivrsreiee e, 49 42 50 48 48 46 46 50 54
A MINOFIMPACL.......cooivieece e, 13 18 13 17 10 9 19 12 24
Noimpact at all...........ccoovvevieeccse s 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 2 4
MAJOR/MODERATE IMPACT (NET) ...ccovevneieeeeirnerieieenn: 85% 77 85 79 86 86 77 86 73
MINOR/NO IMPACT (NET) ...ocvvevreieeeereeneeeeieiesessseineenns 15 23 15 21 14 14 23 14 27
Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: U.S. laws should be based on Christian values.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY AUTEE ...ttt 21% 11% 17% 32% 24% 21% 21% 8%
SOMEWNEL AQIEE ...ttt 24 18 16 33 25 22 24 15
SOMEWNaL AISAGrEL.........ceereeeietriere et 15 15 14 15 13 11 16 15
SHONGIY AISAGIEE ...ttt 30 47 36 11 25 35 30 51
INOE SUFE ..ottt 10 9 17 9 14 12 9 10
AGREE (NET) oottt 44% 28 33 65 49 43 45 24
DISAGREE (NET) ..ottt 46 63 50 26 38 45 46 66

Q10. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement: Today, discrimination against whites has become

as big a problem as discrimination

against blacks and other minorities.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11  Jan-92023  May-22 2022 Jul-19 2021 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Agree strongly ................ 24% 25% 26% 28% 12% 21% 36% 16% 21% 26% 12%
Agree somewhat............ 22 20 23 20 15 16 31 14 20 24 18
Neither ~ agree  nor
disagree.......cccovevneirerenn, 19 18 19 18 14 34 19 17 23 18 27
Disagree somewhat........ 12 10 10 9 15 13 8 9 9 13 12
Disagree strongly............ 24 26 22 26 43 16 6 43 27 19 31
AGREE (NET) ...cccvvvvnee 46% 46 49 48 28 37 67 30 41 50 30
DISAGREE (NET)......... 36 36 32 35 58 29 14 52 36 32 43

B1. Below is a list of issues and events that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard

about each one.

e The Russian invasion of Ukraine

Jan-29 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
42% 31
44% 29
42% 32
37% 27
44% 32
30% 34
41% 33
45% 31
35% 37

A
little

16
18
17
21
15
21
15
15
18

Nothing

10

8
10
14

9
14
11

9
10

NET

A LOT/SOME

74%
73%
74%
65%
76%
64%
74%
76%
72%
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B1. Below is a list of issues and events that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard

about each one.

© THe ISFACI-HAMAS WA ...
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o President Biden gave a State of the Union address..............ccccccvrrrccrnrnensnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The biggest day of the presidential primary campaign where 15 states vote (also
known as Super Tuesday) took place on March 5th, and Donald Trump and Joe

Biden each won nearly eVery CONLESE.........coooooiirecvcveveececisseeeseeereesssssese s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Alabama Supreme Court ruled that frozen embryos should be considered
children, opening families and physicians using in vitro fertilization, also called IVF, up

t0 CHIMINGI PrOSECULION..........cocoeo e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Republicans in Congress' impeachment inquiry into President Biden ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
43% 30
48% 27
44% 31
39% 25
43% 30
39% 25
45% 25
45% 32
38% 29
38% 29
45% 28
30% 25
34% 31
39% 20
37% 27
39% 30
33% 31
33% 30
33% 29
25% 23
35% 33
26% 26
21% 31
35% 30
21% 31
26% 29
35% 27
20% 22
18% 34
24% 27
23% 30
28% 30
22% 27
19% 35
21% 32
15% 29
17% 39
21% 31
20% 28
19% 37
12% 31

A
little

16
16
15
19
16
20
16
14
24

16
14
16
18
18
15
16
20

17
19
17
15
21
16
17
13

20
18
20
23
20

20
28

25

23
24
21
22

36

Nothing
11
10

9
16
11
17
14

9

9

17
13
29
17
22
21
14
17

20
20
35
17
26

18
28

24
20
38
25
30

22
24

NET

A LOT/SOME
73%
75%
75%
65%
73%
64%
70%
76%
67%

67%
73%
55%
65%
60%
64%
70%
63%

63%
62%
48%
68%
53%
58%
65%
58%

55%
62%
42%
52%
51%
53%
58%
49%

53%
53%
44%
57%
53%
48%
56%
43%
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o 5% 5% 4% 3% | 10% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2%
GO0G......verrieieere e 25 24 25 22 41 13 10 34 22 23 32
NOt SO GOOT ...t 38 37 38 40 33 45 42 38 41 37 44
POOT .ot 30 32 30 34 13 39 45 14 27 33 19
NOE SUTE ..ot 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 5 1 4
POSITIVE (NET) .ot 30% 29 30 25 51 14 12 45 27 28 33
NEGATIVE (NET)...cooveeererieienceneineineneenenens 68 70 69 73 47 84 87 51 68 70 63
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEHENL ...t 6% 9% 2% 3% 10% 7% 5% 2%
BO0M. ...ttt 30 43 17 19 38 26 29 38
INOE SO GOOT ..ottt 39 31 47 46 34 43 39 40
POOT .t 23 15 30 31 14 19 26 15
INOE SUTE ..ottt 2 3 3 1 4 5 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) oottt essssesens 35% 51 20 22 48 33 34 41
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt sttt ssssessns 62 46 77 76 48 62 64 56
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ..., 20% 20% 22% 19% 37% 10% 6% 29% 18% 20% 19%
The economy is staying the same................... 25 24 25 24 29 23 22 29 25 24 26
The economy is getting Worse..........ccocevurevens 50 54 49 54 27 60 71 32 48 53 48
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........cocrevrevrerierennn: 4 3 4 3 7 7 2 10 9 3 7

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident...........cocveeneineineienineinenns 1% 12% 12% 9% 18% 6% 5% 20% 15% 10% 6%
Somewhat confident..........cccoverreneenireineinen, 29 27 29 25 35 20 24 36 26 27 36
Somewhat UNeasy ..........cceereeereererereereeneneene, 32 32 31 33 24 34 39 21 24 35 34
VEIY UNEASY.....ouverereeieiecireiiseriseiseieeieeineens 25 27 25 30 17 35 30 17 29 26 19
NOE SUME ... 3 2 3 3 5 5 1 5 5 3 5
CONFIDENT (NET) .o, 40% 39 41 34 53 26 29 56 41 37 42
UNEASY (NET) ..o 57 59 56 63 42 69 69 39 54 60 53
Q17. Thinking about your personal financial situation, are you:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Having no trouble making ends Meet.........c.cccovvineneriernenseneereeeees 35% 41% 28% 30% 40% 27% 33% 46%
Struggling to make ends Meet..........coeuirrinireere e 54 48 58 59 49 61 55 48
Not making ends MEEL ..o 1 1 14 11 12 13 12 6
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Q18. Which of the following describes the kind of news you are hearing about the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly negative NEWS ..o 40% 37% 41% 26% 40% 54% 23% 35% 43% 31%
Mostly POSItIVE NEWS ........cevereeireireeireisee s 15 16 14 26 5 7 23 17 14 15
An equal mix of positive and negative news ...................... 34 37 31 39 34 29 39 34 32 37
Not hearing much in the news about the economy ............ 1 9 14 10 20 10 15 13 10 17
Q19. In a few words, what positive things have you seen, read, or heard costs trump strong trying, steady
recently about the economy? - biden interest ..
inflati
llabie l n a l o n numbers
growth h1gh " rateS market decrease
betterw
stock P”CGS
slowing

stable @ report

lncrease creation peopl

unemployment

working democrats

Have not seen, read, or heard anything positive
recently about the 8CoNOMY ..........cccvverererneereinerncenieneene 46%

Q20. Have you filed your federal income taxes for 20237
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 41% 40% 48% 43% 44% 45% 39%

50 39 39 39 32 35 39 43
Don't have to file this Year ... 15 15 18 16 13 21 18 15 13
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .......ovvveririeireiencree et 2 2 2 5 1 4 4 1 5

Q21. [IF FILED 2023 TAXES] Which of the following best describes how much you paid in federal income taxes this year, including any
refund you may have received?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paid more in taxes than expected...........cccoovvvninninininnins 27% 28% 22% 33% 30% 24% 33% 27% 31%
Paid less in taxes than eXpected.........cccevvvereienicrnneesssesnens 15 14 17 8 14 23 26 13 5
Paid about what | Xpected ..........ccvvveeiirrreereessee e 52 52 55 51 50 45 37 55 53
DONTKNOW ...t nsees 6 6 5 8 6 8 4 6 1
Q22. Who do you think is more responsible for the amount of taxes that you pay?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Rich Americans and big corporations who pay less than their fair share ........... 1% 86% 75% 55% 80% 76% 70% 68%

Poor Americans who don't pay taxes and live off government subsidies ........... 29 14 25 45 20 24 30 32
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Q23. Which of the following best describes how you watched or learned about President Biden's State of the Union address?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 Feb-13 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[ watched it all [IVE ......ceeeeeee s 19% 18% 23% 12% 18% 21% 16% 21% 10%
[ watched part of it IVE........cccveirrnrrrrerereseesesee s 15 14 15 11 16 18 18 14 14
| watched news coverage of the address after the fact.......... 15 21 16 13 15 18 13 15 15
[ read about the address after the fact ...........cccoeevrrerrrninens 9 10 9 9 9 7 7 10 10
| saw posts on social media about the address ..................... 12 9 13 14 11 10 19 12 15
| didn't watch any of the address or engage with any
coNtent @bOUL it ........cveeecre s 28 28 24 42 30 25 27 28 37
ENGAGED WITH SOTU (NET)......cvrrirrrierrenrineiseeseieeenens 2% 72 76 58 70 75 73 72 63

Q24. [IF ENGAGED WITH SOTU] What was your overall reaction to President Biden's State of the Union speech?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY POSILIVE ...ttt s 25% 46% 10% 4% 36% 24% 23% 21%
SOMEWNAL POSIEIVE ......cvoeiviecctc e 22 31 15 13 31 28 20 33
SOMEWNAt NEGALIVE ...t 16 8 24 23 14 21 16 12
VEIY NBJALIVE.......eceiee ittt 26 1 34 54 8 13 31 21
INOE SUTE ..ottt ettt 1 13 18 6 1 14 10 13
POSITIVE (NET) oooeceeieieeeisseieeessenseseseeesssssessssesessesseesssssssessassssssssssssesssssessnns 47% 7 24 18 66 52 43 54
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ot ssssssessesseesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessnns 42 9 58 76 22 34 47 33

Q25. [IF ENGAGED WITH SOTU] From what you saw of President Biden's State of the Union speech, how did it impact how you think about
the state of the U.S. economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
View it MUCh MOre POSILIVEIY ......c.cvivrcrmrerciieirinreee e 1% 21% 3% 2% 19% 9% 11% 6%
View it somewhat more POSItIVEIY .........cocceurieeeeniieinecse s 22 36 8 8 30 26 19 33
HAA NO IMPACE ...t 42 37 66 42 38 40 42 41
View it somewhat more Negatively ..o 15 5 14 27 9 17 18 8
View it much more NEGatiVEY...........cuieeiincecese s 10 * 8 21 5 7 1 1"
POSITIVE (NET) 1ottt ssssssssse s s sssssssssssssesns 33% 57 12 9 48 36 30 39
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt ssssssssssssssssenns 25 6 22 49 13 24 28 20

Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........ceveereiereereereirereiena, 44% 44% 43% 42% 1% 41% 16% 44% 56% 42% 64%
Somewhat pro-choiCe...........ccevevevviirerrircinnne, 20 22 21 19 15 21 24 21 16 20 16
Somewhat anti-abortion ............cccocoverereinennn, 15 14 14 15 5 1" 26 13 7 16 13
Strongly anti-abortion ............cccceevererereinennn, 17 16 16 18 5 19 29 13 18 18 1
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccocveeureerereineen, 4 4 5 5 4 9 4 9 3 3 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ..covvrererrerneereereereeeereeens 64% 66 64 62 86 61 40 65 72 63 80
ANTI-ABORTION (NET).....vvvvenrerrereireereereinens 32 30 31 33 10 30 56 26 25 34 14
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ABORTION_POSITIONC. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly Pro-abOrtON .........c..vveiereecreerere e 36% 57% 26% 16% 36% 30% 35% 53%
Somewhat Pro-abortion ... 22 24 30 17 23 28 22 13
Somewhat anti-abortion ............cuereurireire e 18 9 12 30 20 17 19 1"
Strongly anti-abortion ..........c.cceurrerreee e 19 7 20 31 16 18 19 22
Don't KNOW €n0UGH t0 SAY .......cuvueeircieereieiesee e 6 3 12 6 6 8 5 2
PRO-ABORTION (NET) ...cuvuieeicereeeeeeeeseissesessssesesesseesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssessnns 58% 81 57 32 58 57 57 65
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....ooieceiecereeeieeeesnessssssesese e sssesessssssssessessesssssesssens 37 16 32 61 36 34 38 33

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........c............ 38% 35% 36%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a person from making that
decision for themselves..........ccocovvnirininnne, 38 42 39
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal.........ccocoovnniinininnnne, 20 19 20
Don't know enough to Say ........ccocveeereerereineen, 4 4 5

Q26. How familiar are you with in vitro fertilization, also called IVF?

VErY fAMIlIAT........c.cvvevciiecce s
SOMEWNaL FAMINAT .........coevieceecce e
NOt that FAMIlIAT ..........cevreceeeeee e
NOt At @ll fAMINIAT..........cevveceieeeeeece s

FAMILIAR (NET) ..o
NOT FAMILIAR (NET) ..o

Jan-8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59%  37% 16% 40% 49%  36%  56%
32 38 43 4 30 38 28
5 17 37 12 17 22 12
3 8 3 7 5 3 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3%  22% 18% 24% 28%  26%  23%
43 42 49 33 50 48 M
14 20 23 20 12 18 20
10 15 10 23 13 7 16
76 64 67 57 74 74 64
24 36 33 43 26 26 36

Q27. Has anyone you know, including yourself, friends, or family, ever used in vitro fertilization, also called IVF, to try to help their family

have a baby?

Yes - me or my SPOUSE/PAITNEr NES ...
Yes - someone else in my family has..........coovrnnennneeeens
Yes - a close friend or somebody else | kKnow has..........c.ccovvenninercricninnen,
No - as far as | know, nobody | know has ever used IVF ............cccocovrnininennnn.

12 =1 T

Mar-11

3%

12

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6%
12 5 13 10 12 13 8
22 20 18 12 13 22 29
68 74 67 77 73 66 62
32 26 33 23 27 34 38
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B2. Below is a list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one should be legal or illegal.

® Birth CONMrol............oocvvveverervreriririririririririreneseeesenenenene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

« In vitro fertilization, also called IVF ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 No-fault divorce, where no wrongdoing

needs to be shown by either party..........cc..........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© ADOIION........ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® SAME-SEX MAIMIAGE.....cvvvvvrrrrrreesssrrievererrrenesssssss
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

LEGAL ILLEGAL
Should be Should be Should be Should be
legal - feel legal - feel illegal - feel illegal - feel

this way this way this way this way
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
74% 17 2 3
84% 10 1 2
70% 15 3 1
65% 24 2 5
69% 15 3 5
71% 19 2 2
76% 16 1 3
71% 22 4 1
58% 21 4 3
71% 14 2 2
54% 20 3 3
44% 28 6 4
44% 19 5 6
54% 20 1 4
61% 21 3 2
67% 19 6 -
52% 25 7 5
60% 20 4 3
50% 23 6 7
44% 30 10 5
42% 19 10 8
57% 22 5 5
55% 25 6 4
48% 30 8 1
41% 23 16 16
65% 20 7 4
37% 29 9 17
17% 25 27 29
39% 26 14 12
43% 22 13 14
40% 23 16 18
59% 15 16 8
45% 19 9 20
65% 15 4 10
44% 22 8 13
23% 23 14 33
35% 17 8 26
49% 17 9 16
46% 20 9 20
64% 14 8 4

—_

12
12
14

22
1

W W oo oowWwWOo M

LEGAL

91%
94%
85%
89%
84%
90%
92%
92%

78%
86%
74%
72%
64%
74%
81%
86%

7%
80%
73%
74%
61%
79%
80%
7%

64%
85%
66%
41%
66%
65%
63%
74%

64%
80%
66%
47%
51%
67%
66%
78%

NET

ILLEGAL

GO pPpONPDLOLO

—_
DO OO O B~

1

13

18
10
1

32

26
56
26
27
34
23

29
14
22
47
34

29
12
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B3. Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.
AT RISK SECURE NET
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Not AT
at risk at risk secure secure | sure RISK  SECURE
® The right 0 an @bOortion ...............rriiriririrerirerereresesesesenenens 44% 24 16 9 7 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 17 10 10 5 75% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 19 15 10 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 33 22 8 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 18 15 16 1 58% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 15 9 7 68% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 26 15 8 6 72% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 20 27 8 6 60% 35
o The right to use in vitro fertilization, also called IVF .................. 20% 29 21 16 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 32 14 13 1 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 27 18 16 22 44% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 25 28 19 17 35% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 19 15 20 24 42% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 23 20 16 19 46% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 31 21 16 13 50% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 28 19 12 19 50% 32
o The right to same-Sex Marmiage. ... 22% 25 23 20 11 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 28 20 15 9 57% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 17 26 19 16 39% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 26 25 12 38% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 21 17 20 18 46% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 25 21 20 12 46% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 25 24 19 9 47% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 30 15 28 13 44% 43
o The right to access and use birth control..............d 19% 24 21 28 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 30 17 19 7 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 22 23 24 13 41% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 18 25 40 8 27% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 20 27 24 1 38% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 19 28 25 39% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 26 19 29 45% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 19 27 26 1 36% 53
o The right to no-fault divorce, where no wrongdoing needs to
be shown by either party ... 1% 20 25 20 24 31% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 24 21 16 25 38% 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 23 23 15 31 31% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 29 27 21 23% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 15 24 21 27 28% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 20 28 18 22 32% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 21 25 21 23 31% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 19 20 20 30 30% 39
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Q38. Regardless of how closely you have been following the situation, do you agree or disagree with the Alabama Supreme Court's
decision to restrict families' ability to use IVF to have children?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree with the deCiSION ..........cocueeirininne s 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4%
Somewhat agree with the decision........ 9 6 8 13 1 4 9 16
Somewhat disagree with the decision... 17 1 13 25 14 17 18 12
Strongly disagree with the deciSion.............ccoovririnneresne s 50 68 52 31 45 44 53 47
INOE SUFE .ot 18 1 23 24 24 25 16 20
AGREE (NET) covuvtiieeiiiecierierissssiseiesses et ssnsssnes 15% " 12 20 17 13 14 20
DISAGREE (NET) ..ot 67 78 66 56 58 62 71 60

Q39. As you may or may not know, in vitro fertilization is a common assisted reproductive technology that helps families have children.
The Alabama Supreme Court recently ruled that frozen embryos should be considered children, putting patients and doctors conducting
IVF treatment at risk of criminal prosecution. Do you agree or disagree with the Alabama Supreme Court's decision to restrict families'
ability to use IVF to have children?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree with the deCiSION ..........c.cuveiririninc s 6% 4% 5% 8% 8% 9% 5% 3%
Somewhat agree with the decision........ 1 7 8 15 1 11 10 12
Somewhat disagree with the decision... 19 12 14 27 17 18 18 25
Strongly disagree with the decision........ 52 69 52 34 44 47 55 48
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 13 9 20 15 19 16 1 13
AGREE (NET) oottt ssssssssnes 16% 1 13 24 20 20 16 15
DISAGREE (NET) oot sssssse s sssssssssssssssssesns 71 81 67 61 61 64 74 73

Q40. Do you support or oppose Congress passing a national law to protect families' ability to use IVF to have children?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 46% 62% 42% 31% 43% 41% 48% 54%
Somewhat support 22 16 19 29 15 27 22 16
Somewhat oppose 7 5 8 10 10 4 8 9
Strongly 0ppose........cvevueenee 9 8 9 11 13 13 9 3
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 15 9 22 18 19 16 13 18
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveiieiueieeeeeineieeiessse s sssssssssssse s ssssssssssssssenas 68% 77 61 61 58 68 70 70
OPPOSE (NET)...couieurmeiueieeseeieieeee s sssssssssssse s ssssssssssssssssnns 17 13 17 21 22 16 17 12
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Q41. Which of the following do you think comes closest to describing the Democratic Party's position regarding IVF (in vitro fertilization)?
Statement A: They want Americans to be able to make personal decisions, including around fertility planning and IVF

Statement B: They want government to decide whether Americans can make decisions related to reproductive health

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Statement A - feel this Way SIONGIY ..........c.vvieneneiere e 45% 64% 35% 28% 50% 38% 46% 33%
Statement A - feel this way SOMEWhaL ..o 20 17 20 23 20 24 20 21
Statement B - feel this way SOMeWhat ... 10 5 8 16 7 8 10 12
Statement B - feel this way Strongly ..........ccoervrerenenrnrssnneseseee s 12 5 10 20 7 12 12 14
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvuieirrieiriieieireie s 13 10 27 13 16 18 1 19
STATEMENT A (NET) c.oucuuiireieeineieiinecinesiseissisieesse s 65% 81 56 51 70 62 66 54
STATEMENT B (NET) ..ot 22 9 18 36 14 20 23 27

Q42c. [SPLIT ¢] Which of the following do you think comes closest to describing the Republican Party's position regarding IVF (in vitro
fertilization)?

Statement A: They want Americans to be able to make personal decisions, including around fertility planning and IVF

Statement B: They want government to decide whether Americans can make decisions related to reproductive health

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Statement A - feel this way StroNglY ..........ccovverininne s 26% 22% 32% 30% 28% 27% 28% 19%
Statement A - feel this way SOMEWaL ..o 20 13 11 29 10 19 22 28
Statement B - feel this way SOMeWhat ... 15 1 15 19 16 15 13 26
Statement B - feel this way Strongly ..........ccovvvnininnenenneeeees 26 45 18 9 28 24 27 7
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 0 SAY .......vuvuieiierireieire e 13 10 24 13 18 16 1 20
STATEMENT A (NET) ..o isssisstssssesssssesesse s sssssssssssssssssenns 46% 34 43 60 38 45 49 47
STATEMENT B (NET)...occvuviriiiieinieeiiesinerisemssissesessessesesie s 41 56 32 27 44 39 40 33

Q42D. [SPLIT D] Which of the following do you think comes closest to describing Donald Trump's position regarding IVF (in vitro
fertilization)?

Statement A: He wants Americans to be able to make personal decisions, including around fertility planning and IVF

Statement B: He wants government to decide whether Americans can make decisions related to reproductive health

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Statement A - feel this way StroNglY ........c.ccovvenennceee s 24% 16% 15% 34% 22% 22% 24% 20%
Statement A - feel this way somewhat ..o 19 14 15 26 13 13 21 15
Statement B - feel this way somewhat ... 14 15 17 12 18 10 13 19
Statement B - feel this way Strongly ..........ccorenirennereeeeeesesas 23 39 24 6 28 32 22 25
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .......cuvueeirrieireieieiseie et 21 17 29 22 19 23 20 21
STATEMENT A (NET) oo sssneees 43% 30 29 61 35 35 45 36
STATEMENT B (NET) oottt 37 53 41 18 46 42 35 44
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B4. Below is a list of statements about Republican lawmakers and IVF. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not
find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN CONCERNIN
Very Some | that all believe G G
¢ Republicans think they know what's better for you than you,
your doctor, and your family do, and banning IVF is just
another example of them trying to insert politicians and the
government into personal deciSIoNS. ... 44% 18 8 5 25 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 5 3 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 20 7 8 23 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 12 8 44 36% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 22 10 6 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 22 4 7 16 73% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 17 8 5 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 6 5 25 65% 10
e This is a part of their broader extremist agenda. These
Republicans want to control everything that we do, from how
we have our children and plan our families, to what we let our
children read, to taking away a woman's right to choose an
ADOMHION. ..o e 43% 19 8 5 25 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 20 4 3 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 16 11 6 26 58% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 20 12 8 44 36% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 21 10 7 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 19 9 6 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 18 9 5 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 26 8 2 20 70% 10
o First, Republicans came after abortion rights and overturned
Roe v. Wade. Now, Republicans are coming after families
trying to have babies using IVF, putting families and doctors at
risk of criminal ProSECULION. ..........ccccooiiiieerrrrererersssssiccrerrnerssss 42% 21 10 5 22 63% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 21 5 1 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 22 11 6 20 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 22 14 10 39 37% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 20 13 4 10 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 20 8 6 15 71% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 20 10 6 24 60% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 27 6 - 22 72% 6
 Republicans want to ban IVF and other fertility treatments
nationwide: they just blocked a law in Congress to protect
access to IVF from rulings like the one in Alabama. .................... 4% 21 11 5 23 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 7 1 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 24 10 7 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 21 15 9 39 38% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 11 4 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 22 9 3 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 21 11 6 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 23 4 2 24 70% 6




Global Strategy Group 41884 March #1 Navigator 2024

Page 24/35

B4. Below is a list of statements about Republican lawmakers and IVF. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not
find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
o This is just another example of how Republicans do not care
about the well-being of women: they want to criminalize
women and their families who are just trying to have children
and grow their family through IVF.......ccccooooioioiiiiiicissseesecsrs 40% 20 9 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 17 9 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 18 12 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 20 11 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 18 6 8
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 19 9 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 4 5

Don't
believe

26

7
23
46
11
17
29
26

NET
NOT
CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

G G
60% 14
86% 7
59% 18
33% 21
72% 18
70% 13
57% 14
65% 9

Q50. One more time...do you agree or disagree with the Alabama Supreme Court's decision to restrict families' ability to use IVF to have

children?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly agree with the deCiSION ..........cccuieiiininince s 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat agree with the deCiSioN.........c.ccovvrinnrcese s 10 5 7 16 12 8 10 10
Somewhat disagree with the decision ..., 18 13 13 24 15 20 18 17
Strongly disagree with the deciSion ..o 56 72 55 38 47 54 58 57
INOE SUFE ..ottt 12 6 19 16 19 13 10 8
AGREE (NET) oot ssse sttt sssssasssssanes 15% 9 12 21 19 13 14 18
DISAGREE (NET) .ottt ssssssssssssssse s ssssssssssssssssenns 74 85 68 63 62 74 76 74

Q51. And again, please indicate who you trust more to handle protecting access to reproductive care, including IVF (in vitro fertilization).

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party...........cccvvnncriesinnneceeseies 52% 88% 42% 16% 66% 54% 49% 59%
The RepUBICaN Party ........c.ocuiueiieeineneiecneise et 29 4 16 60 16 20 34 18
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvuveneeeiierieeeciseieiesee e 19 9 42 23 18 26 17 23
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Switching subjects...
B5. Below is a list of proposals. Please indicate whether you think each one would help fix our political system or not.
WOULD HELP FIX NET
A Would not WOuULD
Alot Some Little help fix HELP FIX
o Setting term limits for members of CONGress..........cccverrrrsiicerrissiersessessieressseens 48% 30 13 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 29 14 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 32 14 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 31 12 7 93%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 31 16 13 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 35 12 6 94%
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 29 12 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 43 21 2 98%
o Setting term limits for U.S. Supreme Court JUSICES .........ccccccccvvrrrrmimsmssiiiiiccverneeessssssssns 35% 30 16 19 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 31 15 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 28 18 24 76%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 29 16 29 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 31 17 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 33 16 16 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 28 15 21 79%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 41 18 8 92%
o Getting rid of the Electoral College for presidential elections.................rvrvvvvvrvreennen 25% 25 16 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 26 16 20 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 21 23 41 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 25 14 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 31 10 28 72%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 25 17 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 24 16 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 25 19 35 65%
o Getting rid of the filibuster rule in the U.S. Senate ..., 21% 30 22 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 33 23 16 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 26 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 28 22 36 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 33 20 24 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 28 24 24 76%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 30 22 27 73%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 31 24 30 70%
e Increasing the number of Justices on the U.S. Supreme Court ... 14% 25 17 44 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 29 18 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 16 22 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 23 15 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 30 17 29 1%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 28 17 36 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 17 47 53%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 26 18 46 54%
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Q57. How well do you understand what the filibuster is?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 May-9 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WEIL ...t 21% 20% 23% 15% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18%
SOMEWAE WEIl ... 40 35 38 40 41 32 32 43 35
NOt that Well.....oeeeerecieiererere e 24 24 23 23 24 22 24 23 29
NOt Well @t @l ... 15 20 16 22 13 26 24 12 18
WELL (NET) oottt ssssesssnsssnnens 61% 55 61 55 62 52 52 65 53
NOT WELL (NET)..veverereeeereeeeeersernessseseeseeeeesssssesssssseseenee 39 45 39 45 38 48 48 35 47

Qs58. Please indicate what kind of impact you think this change would have in making our government work better for the people it
represents: Getting rid of the loophole that allows a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of
senators support.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11 May-9 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Major positive IMPAC...........ccrveureereeireiree e, 34% 26% 46% 20% 25% 34% 36% 35% 35%
Minor positive IMPaCt..........ccccoeeeieeneecse e, 26 16 25 29 27 18 22 27 35
NO re@l IMPACL ...t 14 16 11 12 16 17 19 12 10
Minor negative Impact ..........cccocvereeneneneneeseeeeea, 6 7 3 5 9 5 4 6 9
Major negative Impact ..........ccoevereenenenneneeseeeeea, 8 16 4 10 11 6 4 9 3
NOE SUTE 1.ttt 13 18 10 23 12 20 16 11 9
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET) ..ot 60% 43 7 49 51 52 58 62 70
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) .....vverrirnrenrersireieieissessssenseneene, 14 23 7 15 20 1 8 15 12

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion ..........coveeererernerneeneereereieeeeen: 42% 44% 43% 45% 44% 33% 41% 45% 41% 41% 32%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..t 39 42 38 39 49 28 32 44 39 38 41
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 38 39 39 40 4 36 35 46 49 35 45
Online NeWS WEDSItES.......c.vvrvererririeriririeriene, 32 35 29 36 34 25 33 35 32 33 35
FOX NEWS.....oovvieeerireieseiee e 28 30 29 28 14 23 43 30 23 28 16
CNN e 23 24 26 24 32 19 15 39 25 20 21
Your local NEWSPaPET ..., 21 18 16 17 22 23 19 20 23 22 22
RAGIO ... 18 19 17 18 18 16 19 22 19 18 22
MSNB ..o 16 15 15 15 25 10 8 22 23 14 17
National NEeWSPapers..........cocuvvreererreerereeeinn: 12 12 11 11 13 8 12 1 12 13 7
5 5 5 7 5 4 6 3 4 6 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 6 6 5 5 5 17 4 8 9 4 15
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..............
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Jan-8 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Jan-8 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® MSNBC ....ooovocerrrrrcsiir
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Jan-8 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
9% 12 12 10 17 35 5
8% 13 13 8 17 35 5
8% 13 14 8 16 36 5
9% 10 11 9 19 38 5
6% 8 10 7 15 50 5
6% 13 10 7 13 42 9
14% 17 16 13 19 17 4
15% 13 13 7 14 31 6
1% 9 15 8 20 32 5
8% 12 12 11 16 35 5
2% 10 12 7 17 46 6
5% 10 14 9 19 37 6
6% 8 14 10 21 35 6
7% 10 14 8 18 37 6
4% 8 14 10 20 39 6
7% 14 16 12 21 24 6
5% 6 11 8 16 47 8
3% 6 12 6 17 49 6
12% 16 19 9 16 21 6
10% 9 16 11 14 33 6
4% 8 13 9 19 40 6
- 9 14 7 24 41 6
5% 7 11 11 18 40 8
4% 6 13 9 21 38 9
5% 8 11 8 19 41 8
4% 6 10 8 20 43 8
8% 9 14 15 19 28 8
2% 5 7 4 16 53 13
2% 6 9 8 19 49 8
9% 9 15 14 16 26 11
9% 10 14 9 18 31 8
4% 7 10 11 18 43 8
1% 1 11 9 21 38 9

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
34% 61
34% 60
35% 60
30% 65
23% 72
29% 62
46% 50
41% 52
35% 60
33% 62
24% 70
29% 65
28% 65
30% 64
26% 69
37% 57
21% 70
22% 72
47% 46
36% 58
26% 68
23% 4
23% 69
23% 68
24% 68
21% 71
31% 61
15% 73
16% 76
32% 57
34% 58
21% 4l
23% 68

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day........ccooceeveeiciesieeeee e
ONCE @AY ..o
A few times @ WEEK ...

Mar-11
32%
15
17

4
10
20

1

Feb-19  Jan-29
33% 34%
14 14
14 15

5 4
12 11
21 20

*

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 27% 32% 43% 40% 30% 29%
15 15 16 15 1 15 25
17 17 17 15 22 17 16
4 1 3 6 7 3 4
10 12 10 10 7 11 8
20 16 21 11 1 23 17
* 2 1 * 2 1 1
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK. ...t 81% 83% 82% 80% 82% 83% 84% 81% 81% 81%
INSTAGrAM ... 53 54 52 57 48 50 66 66 49 68
TIKTOK ..ot 39 39 41 42 34 37 53 50 36 32
TWIEEI/X oottt 34 35 34 36 39 31 43 44 32 38
SNAPCHEL ... e 27 28 29 28 31 26 32 38 26 31
REAGIt .....voeeee e 23 25 21 26 31 18 24 29 23 23
WhatSADD ... veeereereereirreie et ssessenens 18 19 18 23 17 14 28 40 15 23
21T OSSO 7 6 7 9 8 4 15 16 6 6
Othr oo 4 4 5 4 2 5 2 3 4 3
| don't have an account on any of these platforms.......... 8 8 8 10 8 8 6 6 9 12

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
® FAcebOOK..........ovvvrvrvrivvriririiirririririnieee 59% 20 12 4 3 1 91% 9
Feb-19 2024 58% 21 11 4 3 2 90% 10
Jan-29 2024 57% 21 13 3 4 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 20 13 4 3 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 18 1 7 2 2 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 60% 21 1 4 3 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 16 14 4 3 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 20 1 6 7 1 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White 61% 20 12 4 1 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 27 16 10 14 5 71% 29
® THKTOK.....ooovovvverevevererererererireneresesenenenenenene 53% 18 18 7 3 2 88% 12
Feb-19 2024 49% 18 20 6 4 3 87% 13
Jan-29 2024 48% 17 20 9 5 1 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 15 18 6 2 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 21 24 6 2 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 21 16 8 4 1 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 12 14 5 2 - 93% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 13 21 9 - 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White 50% 19 18 7 4 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 27 21 2 - 98% 2
° Instagram ............................................... 44% 21 18 8 6 2 83% 17
Feb-19 2024 45% 19 19 8 6 2 83% 17
Jan-29 2024 50% 16 21 7 5 1 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 20 15 7 5 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 18 24 9 6 1 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 24 19 9 9 2 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 13 18 5 3 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 21 18 6 6 - 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White 41% 24 17 9 7 3 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 25 21 5 12 - 82% 18
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

© SNAPChAL ......ovvvvevevvvvresesesssssssssssssssn
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

LI K11 T
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® ReAdit ..o
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© WhatSADPD ...
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never

43% 26 12 8 8 2
40% 18 22 10 6 4
42% 20 18 8 10 2
42% 28 1 6 10 3
34% 19 21 15 9 2
48% 26 1 7 6 1
50% 23 16 9 1 -
39% 19 13 12 17

44% 26 12 7 8 2
21% 34 16 4 17 1
39% 21 18 1 8 4
40% 19 20 10 9 3
41% 20 21 7 9 3
44% 21 16 6 9 4
26% 20 18 21 8 6
38% 21 20 12 6 3
62% 13 10 7 7 2
39% 18 22 8 10 3
36% 20 19 12 8 5
34% 43 18 2 3 1
35% 19 26 11 9 *
31% 20 29 14 5 2
26% 24 30 12 7 1
38% 14 27 11 9 *
28% 33 29 6 5 -
35% 20 21 13 10 1
47% 9 20 15 9 -
40% 23 26 3 8 -
34% 16 28 13 8 *
25% 54 13 4 2 2
32% 15 20 10 16 7
2% 17 19 10 19 9
24% 14 24 15 14 8
37% 15 20 9 12 8
30% 7 7 8 44 4
25% 18 24 14 14 5
48% 14 14 12 6 6
43% 12 18 1 15 1
29% 14 20 12 17 8
21% 12 19 14 25 3

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
82% 18
80% 20
80% 20
81% 19
74% 26
86% 14
90% 10
1% 29
82% 18
78% 22
78% 22
78% 22
81% 19
81% 19
65% 35
79% 21
85% 15
79% 21
75% 25
95% 5
80% 20
80% 20
81% 19
79% 21
89% 11
76% 24
76% 24
89% 11
78% 22
92% 8
67% 33
63% 37
63% 37
1% 29
43% 57
67% 33
76% 24
73% 27
63% 37
58% 42
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday  aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
© THreads.......cccooceoiviverrerrreeeresssssssneee 26% 11 22 9 15 17 60% 40
Feb-19 2024 28% 19 21 11 15 6 68% 32
Jan-29 2024 16% 20 26 10 17 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 8 25 10 1 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 17 23 - 16 41 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 17 13 11 23 6 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 10 12 11 9 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 5 14 1 13 27 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White 20% 12 25 11 15 17 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 13 36 37 8 6 49% 51

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar11  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day..........ccvevveererienennn: 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 5% 11% 15%
One to two hours @ day ........ccccverenernrercriennn, 25 24 23 21 25 22 26 25 15 27 16
Two to four hours @ day..........cooverererniireinnns 25 26 25 26 23 22 28 19 29 25 36
Four to six hours @ day.........cccvveeneeneerneernienen, 18 20 20 23 21 17 16 19 30 17 15
More than six hours @ day ..........c.coerererrveennn, 20 19 22 21 20 29 17 26 20 19 15
DON't KNOW ..oovvvoervorieeesesise e 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 * 3
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 14 28 53 47%
Feb-19 2024 | 3% 14 30 53 47%
Jan-292024 | 5% 15 28 52 48%
Jan-82024 | 5% 14 25 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 12 26 59 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 25 57 43%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 17 33 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 14 24 58 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 32 56 44%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 15 30 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 14 19 65 35%
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 21 26 33 67%
Feb-19 2024 | 23% 16 25 36 64%
Jan-29 2024 | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Jan-82024 | 23% 15 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 19 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 24 24 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 22 26 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 20 23 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 28 30 28 72%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 19 27 34 66%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 22 20 24 76%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,

Facebook, or Hulu.............

o Listening to AM or FM radio

DAGE. What is your age?

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Jan-8 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Jan-8 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

VOL:

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? ["BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE"]

VOL:

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
13% 26 28 32 68%
11% 24 27 37 63%
13% 22 31 34 66%
12% 24 30 34 66%
12% 25 26 37 63%
12% 21 28 39 61%
15% 30 30 25 75%
5% 17 30 48 52%
9% 15 39 38 62%
16% 29 26 29 71%
7% 25 36 32 68%
31% 41 18 9 91%
31% 42 19 7 93%
30% 41 20 9 91%
33% 40 18 9 91%
33% 39 20 8 92%
41% 33 18 9 91%
26% 47 17 10 90%
30% 32 26 12 88%
19% 43 26 12 88%
31% 43 18 9 91%
36% 51 11 2 98%
1829 ottt 17%
B0-44 .o 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 17
B5F et 26
(REFUSEA) ..o e
NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN e 39
WESE ... 22
AMAN oot 47%
A WOMAN.....ociiiiiieieceeeee ettt 53
SEIf-AESCHIDE.......veeeeveeee e *
Black/African AMEriCan ............coocevvvecereerersncesseeeenns 15%
White/CauCasian ............ccevvvevevereseiee e ssseesesenenens 75
Hispanic/Lating ............cccvevvevriveieiireeeese s 11
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........ccceevevereerererereererererereseneens 6
Pacific ISIander ..........ccveeeeeeeceeecee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccocoevvvveevccvevevennen. -
ONBI oottt
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

MEXICO ..ottt 52%
PUErO RICO.......ccviccicece s 19
CUDA e 8
AIGENING ....coovrver s 3
BElIZE ...

BOlIVIA ... e
BrazZil.....coveeeeeeeteiceeeee s *
ChIlE oo e *
COolOMDIA ..o e 3
COStA RICA .....cvieieicce e
Dominican REPUDIIC ........c.vuerrieiereireieereeceeseenenene 3
ECUAAON ...t 2
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 4
GUALEMAIA ... e -
HONAUIAS ..o -
NICATAQUA ....evereirrieetsee et *
PaNama .....c.cveviiiieiceese e *
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s

PEIU ..o s -
SPAIN .o e 14
UPUGUAY ...t seseens *
VENEZUEIA.....coveeveicetecce et 1
Other COUNTY ... e *
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE ... 2
The Caribbean..........cccccvieievieccreceeee e 15%
AFTICA oo 47
Central AMENICA.......c.cuiverecereie et 7
SOUth AMEIICA ..ot 6
Another region of the WOrld .............cocornerennieininennenes 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE .......ucevvcverieicce e 29
ChiNG oo 33%
INQIB .o 5
PhIlIPPINES .t 19
VIBINAM ..o 13
KOTBA ...ttt 13
JAPAN .. 1
Pacific ISlands...........cccovveveiceericescceree e 4
ONEr e e 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......oceeceieeiseie e *
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ocvivvieriinireene 23
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccocuuce. 5
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveninnee 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, €1C.)..vuerceeeieereierseeieereeneinereeesssssceseeeens 10
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccovveievinieiriinnnns 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cccovveenieninnee 42
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE ........cuvverreiererieiereeieeiiens 3

Did NOt VOB ...t 9



Global Strategy Group 41884 March #1 Navigator 2024 Page 33/35
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats............cooooccccccciiviivvirrninns 21%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. ........ovvsvrvsrrsnsnne 15
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 8

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 7
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... e 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocvevveeineerieninnenn. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocveerevenivenininnes 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ....covvvrnrerrirerineirneiseenseennens 50%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....c.covvmveerrnerrerseenseennenns 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26

D =TS 1= 9%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevivereriinnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ettt 85
YES (NET) oottt 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccevevnnne. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 25
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 19
NONE OF thESE ...t 18
YES, ME .ttt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccoevvrrienrinnnens 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ottt rnn 82
HOMEBOWNET ... 52%
RENIEE ... 36
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 7
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .............ce.... 6
(013 TR 2
Less than $30,000..........ccc.evveerereeeeereresee s 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ........vvvveeeeee e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ... 13
$60,000 - $74,999 ... 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 9
$100,000 - $149,999 ..o 13
$150,000 - $199,999 ........cviiiiiieeee e 4

$200,000 and @DOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
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MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o e 34%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccccoveneneene 12
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 5
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........coocererereneercreeree s 27
Divorced or separated............covvererernrererieeienseneininneene 16
WIAOWEA.......coovriiie e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY v 26%
SUDUIDAN @rEA........oveeeierireee e 44
SMAll FOWN .. 14
RUFAIArEA. ... e 17
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral....csiissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 16%
as: Somewhat Iberal...........cocovninninreenene 15
' MOTEIALE ....voovererreeeieiee st 35
Somewhat CONSErVative ..o 21
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......ocvuvireiereicnciseee e 14
LIBERAL (NET) ..o iessesessssssssesssssenns 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....oovvmrerreerrrirneessessssssssseseenns 35
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................coue, 64%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.covevuee. 36

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 51%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 28
NOE SUFE .. 21
Employed full-ime ..o 40%
Employed part-time .......ccccveerreesiesreeesessneeenns 1
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccceverecunen 1
REHIEA ... 25
STUAENL ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 6
OtNET ... 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...............cocveeneen. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
YBS ottt 27%
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ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middIE Class .......c.ccevvirreneeneirererereeesseseeneneene 8
Middl Class.......c.vurrmreeerirrieereeeree e 35
WOrKiNg Class ........cvveeueeriieieininieireeereeeeese e 27
Lower middle Class.........coururieriruneirieneneneseeseeneees 19
LOW iNCOME ..ot 22
POOT ... s 10
None of these describe me .........cccccoornernncnieinenen 2
Protestant/Christian ............ccccorrnirnnenenceeenes 47%
CathOlC.....veeeeeece e 19
JEWISN.....oie e 3
MUSEIM ©.ve s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c..vveiererererereee e 24
OFNBT b 7
YES oottt 40%
NO L.ttt 60
EVErY WEEK ... 20%
A few times @ MONth ..o 9
About once @ MONth ... 4
A few times @ Yar ..o 13
RAIEIY ..o e 23
NEVET ..ottt ntes 31
Heterosexual or Straight ... 87%
BISEXUAL .....cveiriei s 6
Gay Or 18ShIaN ....c.cvevccvecce e 4
NON-DINAIY ..o 1
TraNSGENAET ..ot *
OthB et 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcveiecceceeee s 1



